Florida RF Labs 8851 SW Old Kansas Ave. Stuart, FL 34997  (772) 286-9300  (800) 544-5594  www.rflabs.com
59
Features
• Lead Free, RoHS compliant
• Frequency ranges from
150 MHz to 4.0 GHz
• Low Insertion Loss
• Surface Mountable

Florida RF Labs 8851 SW Old Kansas Ave. Stuart, FL 34997  (772) 286-9300  (800) 544-5594  www.rflabs.com
67
Ordering Information HybriX® Directional Couplers
Directional Coupler
1 at 85˚C
* Extended frequency range available.
Size Average Mean Insertion Frequency Internal ModelFrequency (LxW) Power1 Coupling Loss VSWR Sensitivity Isolation Termination
Number
GHz Inches Watts/CW dB dB Max Max:1 dB Max deg Min Watts
.440 - .460 1.0 x 0.5 250 30 ± 1.0 0.13 1.10 ± 0.22 57 N/A DN25B30
.815 - .960 .56 x .35 250 5 ± 0.4 0.30 1.15 ± 0.10 34 N/A DN25D05
.815 - .960 .56 x .35 250 6 ± 0.4 0.30 1.15 ± 0.10 33 N/A DN25D06
.815 - .960 .56 x .35 150 10 ± 1.0 0.25 1.17 ± 0.40 28 N/A DN15D10
.815 - .960 .56 x .35 150 10 ± 1.0 0.20 1.17 ± 0.30 28 5 DS15D10
.815 - .960 .56 x .35 150 20 ± 1.0 0.30 1.25 ± 0.20 38 N/A D15D20
.815 - .960 .65 x .48 250 30 ± 1.0 0.20 1.05 ± 0.50 58 N/A DN25D30
1.7 - 2.0 .56 x .35 100 10 ± 1.0 0.20 1.18 ± 0.30 28 5 DS10J10*
1.7 - 2.0 .56 x .35 100 10 ± 1.0 0.25 1.10 ± 0.30 28 N/A DN10J10*
1.7 - 2.0 .65 x .48 250 30 ± 1.0 0.35 1.13 ± 0.10 55 N/A DN25J30
1.7 - 2.0 .56 x .35 100 20 ± 1.0 0.25 1.10 ± 0.30 28 N/A DN10J20
1.7 - 2.0 .56 x .35 100 20 ± 1.5 0.25 1.20 ± 0.30 28 5 DS10J20
2.0 - 2.3 .56 x .35 100 20 ± 0.4 0.20 1.20 ± 0.10 34 N/A D10L20
2.3 - 2.7 .56 x .35 100 10 ± 1.0 0.25 1.20 ± 0.40 30 5 DS10P10